
SBL 2013 - Third Grade

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-5-1   Home: 3-3-1   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 0-1   Conference: 8-5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

41 Dunn,Kurt  . 8 0 0 4-4 15 7 12 3 0 0 9 15 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 7 6 5 1 0 4-4 11 5 2  . 8 8 9

30 Douglass,Christoph  . 5 9 1 6-6 22 9 13 2 2 0 7 19  . 8 6 4 3 0 0 0  . 6 4 0 0 0 6-7 1 8 2  . 8 1 8

39 McAlonan,Alex  . 5 0 0 7-7 22 8 11 1 0 0 8 12  . 5 4 5 5 0 2 0  . 5 9 3 0 0 10-12 3 0 0 1.000

59 Stanley,Jarryd  . 4 5 5 8-8 22 10 10 2 0 0 10 12  . 5 4 5 6 1 3 0  . 5 6 7 1 0 7-7 33 1 1  . 9 7 1

82 Rymer,Kerrod  . 4 3 5 9-9 23 5 10 3 0 0 6 13  . 5 6 5 2 1 2 0  . 4 8 1 1 1 0-0 41 2 1  . 9 7 7

78 Podnar,Adam  . 4 0 7 10-9 27 9 11 2 0 0 9 13  . 4 8 1 10 0 3 0  . 5 6 8 0 0 6-6 8 1 0 1.000

62 Sands,Andrew  . 4 0 7 8-8 27 8 11 3 0 0 10 14  . 5 1 9 3 1 3 0  . 4 6 9 1 0 2-2 11 15 1  . 9 6 3

73 Power,Cameron  . 3 8 5 4-3 13 4 5 1 1 0 5 8  . 6 1 5 2 0 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 16 1 1  . 9 4 4

66 Roberts,Tom  . 3 6 4 3-3 11 5 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 3 6 4 3 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 5 5 1  . 9 0 9

16 Warwick,Jack  . 3 5 7 11-11 28 11 10 1 3 1 13 20  . 7 1 4 3 3 8 0  . 4 7 1 0 0 4-5 6 13 2  . 9 0 5

55 Hamley,Adrian  . 3 5 7 6-4 14 7 5 1 0 0 4 6  . 4 2 9 2 2 0 0  . 4 7 4 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

21 Stevenson,David  . 3 1 3 7-7 16 6 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 3 7 5 0 3 4 0  . 4 2 1 0 0 3-3 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

65 Williams,Mitchell  . 2 6 7 6-6 15 4 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 4 6 7 3 0 3 1  . 3 8 9 0 0 5-5 21 2 1  . 9 5 8

43 Jones,Hayden  . 2 0 0 5-5 15 9 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 0 0 4 0 3 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 3-3 3 5 2  . 8 0 0

60 Wright,Aaron  . 1 7 6 7-6 17 3 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 1 7 6 1 0 6 0  . 2 1 1 1 0 0-1 5 3 0 1.000

53 Garrett,Harrison  . 1 5 4 4-4 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 5 4 1 0 4 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 2-3 8 3 1  . 9 1 7

--------------------

67 Dyer,Joel 1.000 2-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 2 4 2.000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

50 Wells,Lachlan 1.000 1-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

77 Barbero,Adam  . 6 6 7 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

37 McCallum,James  . 5 7 1 6-1 7 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 5 7 1 3 0 2 0  . 7 0 0 0 0 3-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Bohan,Mackenzie  . 5 0 0 5-3 8 2 4 0 1 0 1 6  . 7 5 0 3 0 1 0  . 6 3 6 0 0 0-0 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

96 Buckley,David  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

94 Adams,Jacob  . 3 3 3 3-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 2-2 10 1 1  . 9 1 7

 0 Thliveris,Jordan  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 3 4 2  . 7 7 8

 8 Robson,Harry  . 2 5 0 3-2 4 4 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 2-2 4 1 2  . 7 1 4

 0 Rymer,C  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 3 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 1 0  . 2 2 2 1 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

80 Bramley,Josh  . 0 0 0 6-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 1  . 1 8 2 2 0 0-0 6 8 2  . 8 7 5

64 Lindsay,Jordan  . 0 0 0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

18 Lewis,Andrew  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

33 Takahashi, Daiki  . 0 0 0 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

97 Wells,Alexander  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

72 Frew,Dean  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 2 0 0  . 7 1 4 0 0 2-2 2 4 0 1.000

49 Wooton,Adam  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

71 Adams,Luke  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

14 Wakefield,Scott  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

56 Booyse,Kyle  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Franklin,Grant  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 7 0 14 376 133 139 25 7 2 110 184  . 4 8 9 73 15 59 2  . 4 7 8 11 1 67-74 243 90 25  . 9 3 0

Opponents  . 2 4 8 14 326 77 81 8 3 2 63 101  . 3 1 0 73 4 62 3  . 3 8 8 4 2 42-45 238 96 42  . 8 8 8

LOB - Team (106), Opp (89). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (4). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Hamley,A 1, Jones,H 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 Lewis,Andrew  0 . 0 0 2-0 4 2 0 0/1 0 13.0 2 0 0 5 13 0 0 0  . 0 5 0 2 2 0 0 0

80 Bramley,Josh  2 . 0 8 0-0 6 3 0 0/1 1 13.0 6 7 3 9 7 2 0 0  . 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

60 Wright,Aaron  7 . 8 4 3-1 8 0 0 0/1 0 10.1 8 9 9 13 10 1 0 1  . 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

30 Douglass,Christoph 10.00 0-2 4 2 0 0/0 0 9.0 15 14 10 7 9 3 1 0  . 3 6 6 3 1 0 3 1

16 Warwick,Jack 11.25 2-1 8 7 0 0/0 0 28.0 40 42 35 34 21 2 2 0  . 3 2 0 12 1 0 1 1

--------------------

41 Dunn,Kurt  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Takahashi, Daiki  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

59 Stanley,Jarryd  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Dwyer,Blake  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cranwell,M 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 7 8 8-4 14 14 0 1/1 1 81.0 81 77 61 73 62 8 3 2  . 2 4 8 18 4 0 4 2

Opponents 10.89 4-8 14 14 1 0/0 2 79.1 139 133 96 73 59 25 7 2  . 3 7 0 10 15 1 11 1

PB - Team (4), Adams,J 3, Garrett,H 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (1), Warwick,J 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Warwick,J (21-24),

Williams,M (14-14), Power,C (8-9), Garrett,H (9-9), Adams,J (8-9), Bramley,J (6-6), Wright,A (6-6), Douglass,C (4-4), Lewis,A

(2-2), Cranwell,M (1-1), Barbero,A (1-1).



SBL 2013 - Third Grade

Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

78 Podnar,Adam 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

60 Wright,Aaron 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Rymer,C 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

64 Lindsay,Jordan 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

72 Frew,Dean 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

71 Adams,Luke 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Lewis,Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

55 Hamley,Adrian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 McAlonan,Alex 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

77 Barbero,Adam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

14 Wakefield,Scott 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

67 Dyer,Joel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Wells,Lachlan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

96 Buckley,David 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

82 Rymer,Kerrod 44 41 2 1  . 9 7 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

59 Stanley,Jarryd 35 33 1 1  . 9 7 1 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

62 Sands,Andrew 27 11 15 1  . 9 6 3 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

65 Williams,Mitchell 24 21 2 1  . 9 5 8 1 14 0 1.000 0 0

73 Power,Cameron 18 16 1 1  . 9 4 4 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

53 Garrett,Harrison 12 8 3 1  . 9 1 7 0 9 0 1.000 1 0

94 Adams,Jacob 12 10 1 1  . 9 1 7 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 3 0

66 Roberts,Tom 11 5 5 1  . 9 0 9 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Stevenson,David 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Warwick,Jack 21 6 13 2  . 9 0 5 1 21 3  . 8 7 5 0 0

41 Dunn,Kurt 18 11 5 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

80 Bramley,Josh 16 6 8 2  . 8 7 5 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

34 Bohan,Mackenzie 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Douglass,Christoph 11 1 8 2  . 8 1 8 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

43 Jones,Hayden 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Takahashi, Daiki 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Thliveris,Jordan 9 3 4 2  . 7 7 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Robson,Harry 7 4 1 2  . 7 1 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cranwell,M 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 0 Franklin,Grant 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Dwyer,Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

97 Wells,Alexander 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

56 Booyse,Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Wooton,Adam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 McCallum,James 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 358 243 90 25  . 9 3 0 8 42 3  . 9 3 3 4 0

Opponents 376 238 96 42  . 8 8 8 4 67 7  . 9 0 5 5 1

Hitting minimums - 20% of Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 20% of Games   0.6 IP/Game


